Ref. Certif. No.
FR_709749
LCIE – Laboratoire Central des Industries Electriques
33, avenue du Général Leclerc – BP8
FR 92 266 Fontenay aux Roses Cedex
Date: 09/10/2020
Signature: Julien Gauthier

Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
(In)
Rated
residual
operated
current
(IΔn)
Type
Time
delay
SCPD
I²t
RCCB3PNSCBIC30BSI25 4P 400V/415V 25A 30mA B-si I SW 0.85 31 kA2s
RCCB3PNSCBIC30BSI40 4P 400V/415V 40A 30mA B-si I SW 0.85 31 kA2s
RCCB3PNSCBIC30BSI63 4P 400V/415V 63A 30mA B-si I SW 0.95 48 kA2s
RCCB3PNSCBIC30BSI80 4P 400V/415V 80A 30mA B-si I SW 0.95 48 kA2s
RCCB1PNSCBIC30BSI25 2P 230V/240V 25A 30mA B-si I SW 0.85 31 kA2s
RCCB1PNSCBIC30BSI40 2P 230V/240V 40A 30mA B-si I SW 0.85 31 kA2s
RCCB1PNSCBIC30BSI63 2P 230V/240V 63A 30mA B-si I SW 0.95 48 kA2s
RCCB3PNSCBIC300BSI25 4P 400V/415V 25A 300mA B-si I SW 0.85 31 kA2s
RCCB3PNSCBIC300BSI40 4P 400V/415V 40A 300mA B-si I SW 0.85 31 kA2s
RCCB3PNSCBIC300BSI63 4P 400V/415V 63A 300mA B-si I SW 0.95 48 kA2s
RCCB3PNSCBIC300BSI80 4P 400V/415V 80A 300mA B-si I SW 0.95 48 kA2s
RCCB3PNSCBIC300BSIS40 4P 400V/415V 40A 300mA B-si S SW 0.85 31 kA2s
RCCB3PNSCBIC300BSIS63 4P 400V/415V 63A 300mA B-si S SW 0.95 48 kA2s
RCCB3PNSCBIC300BSIS80 4P 400V/415V 80A 300mA B-si S SW 0.95 48 kA2s
RCCB3PNSCBIC500BSI25 4P 400V/415V 25A 500mA B-si I SW 0.85 31 kA2s
RCCB3PNSCBIC500BSI40 4P 400V/415V 40A 500mA B-si I SW 0.85 31 kA2s
RCCB3PNSCBIC500BSI63 4P 400V/415V 63A 500mA B-si I SW 0.95 48 kA2s
RCCB3PNSCBIC500BSI80 4P 400V/415V 80A 500mA B-si I SW 0.95 48 kA2s
RCCB1PNSCBIC300BSI16 2P 230V/240V 16A 300mA B-si I SW 0.85 31 kA2s
RCCB1PNSCBIC300BSI25 2P 230V/240V 25A 300mA B-si I SW 0.85 31 kA2s
RCCB1PNSCBIC300BSI40 2P 230V/240V 40A 300mA B-si I SW 0.85 31 kA2s
RCCB1PNSCBIC300BSI63 2P 230V/240V 63A 300mA B-si I SW 0.95 48 kA2s
Generic References
No. of
Poles
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
(In)
Rated
residual
operated
current
(IΔn)
Type
Time
delay
SCPD
I²t
RCCB1PNSCBIC30B16 2P 230V/240V 16A 30mA B I SW 0.85 31 kA2s
RCCB1PNSCBIC30B25 2P 230V/240V 25A 30mA B I SW 0.85 31 kA2s
RCCB1PNSCBIC30B40 2P 230V/240V 40A 30mA B I SW 0.85 31 kA2s
RCCB1PNSCBIC30B63 2P 230V/240V 63A 30mA B I SW 0.95 48 kA2s
RCCB3PNSCBIC30B25 4P 400V/415V 25A 30mA B I SW 0.85 31 kA2s
RCCB3PNSCBIC30B40 4P 400V/415V 40A 30mA B I SW 0.85 31 kA2s
RCCB3PNSCBIC30B63 4P 400V/415V 63A 30mA B I SW 0.95 48 kA2s
RCCB3PNSCBIC30B80 4P 400V/415V 80A 30mA B I SW 0.95 48 kA2s
Ref. Certif. No.
FR_709749
LCIE – Laboratoire Central des Industries Electriques